

CC No.654/2020
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. v. Manipal and Ankit

09.03.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. S. K. Alok for BSES.

Accused absent.

Summons to accused returned with the report that the accused at the time of visit of the process server were not in the house.

AR of the complainant states that this matter was settled in the sum of Rs. 54,000/-, out of which Rs. 27,000/- only has been deposited.

Issue NBW against both the accused returnable for 29.03.2022.

Process shall be taken dasti through the concerned RTM.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/09.03.2022