

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MANIPAL S/O JASMEER  
(Dabri)

**25.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Ld. Counsel for BSES.  
Accused are absent.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. have already been received back duly executed. The statutory period of 30 days had already expired. Nobody on behalf of accused persons had appeared. It is clear that accused persons are deliberately evading the execution of processes. Now the Court has to proceed further under section 83 of Cr.P.C.

As the electricity theft was committed in the impugned premises i.e. H.No. A 2/5, G/F, Chanakya Place, Part-I, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059, so before proceeding further with the process under section 83 of Cr.P.C., let premises be sealed so that the process under section 83 Cr.P.C. can be executed.

SHO PS Dabri is hereby directed to seal the premises in question which is **H.No. A 2/5, G/F, Chanakya Place, Part-I, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059**. The raiding team member shall provide the requisite assistance to the concerned SHO.

Put up on **30.04.2024**. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned SHO of PS Dabri.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**25.10.2023**