

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MANIPAL S/O JASMEER  
(Dabri)

**15.10.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Process u/s 82 Cr PC not received back.

Let fresh process under section 82 Cr.P.C. be issued against the accused returnable for **12.02.2025**. Proclamation be also published in any national newspaper as per rule.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**

**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**

**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**

**15.10.2024**