

5 Ct. Cases 654/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MANIPAL S/O JASMEER
(USER) /0 (Dabri)

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Owner of premises in person.

It is submitted by the owner of premises that he wishes to settle the present matter and sought adjournment.

At request, put up for appraisal of status of settlement, if any / for consideration on bail and notice on **02.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.04.2025