

8 Ct. Cases 654/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.MANIPAL S/O JASMEER
(USER) (Dabri)

02.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Piyush Ruhil, Ld. counsel for the accused.

The counsel for the accused has moved an exemption application on behalf of the accused, submitting that the said accused could not appear today as he is suffering from viral fever.

In view of the averments therein, the application is allowed. The accused is exempted from personal appearance for today. He is directed to be present on the next date.

The counsel for the accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that the accused is in the process of exploring the possibility of a settlement with the complainant before the PLA.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the verification report qua the owner of the premises in question.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for consideration on bail and notice on **28.11.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2025