

4 Ct. Cases 654/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.MANIPAL S/O JASMEER  
(USER), PS Dabri

**16.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. P K Tripathi, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused no.1 Manipal in person with Ld. counsel Mr.  
Piyush Ruhil.  
None for the accused no.2 Ankit.

The counsel for the complainant seeks some more time to file the verification report qua the owner of the impugned premises, as per the previous order.

Put up with the connected matter bearing CC No. 527/2022 titled BSES RPL vs Manipal on **25.09.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**